WE DRIVE LIGHT REV009 v 9/9/2022www.magnitudeinc.com
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 312-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetMAGNITUDE CFLEX
COMPACT
Programmable Constant Current
0-10V Dimmable Electronic LED Driver
ORDERING GUIDE
Type Max Power Output Current Case Style Connector Style
CFLEX — CFLEX 54W — 54W 1400 — 250-1400mA C — Compact SL — Side Leads
DRIVER DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 5.43" 138mm
WIDTH 1.81" 46mm
HEIGHT 1.17" 30mm
The Magnittude CFlex Compact LED Driver provides the following
benefits:
SKU Reduction for Driver Replacement and OEM Applications
• Wide voltage output range: 10V to 54V
• Wide current output range: 250 to 1400mA
• Replacement-ready Class P Listed
• Compact size
High Performance
• Dimmable down to 1%
• Dim-to-off function
• Quick power on (<0.5s) - CA Title 24 compliant
 Max Output Power: 54W
 Installation: Flying Leads
 Driver Type: Class 2 Single Channel
 Dimming: 0-10V Dimmable Down to 1% with Dim-to-Off Capability
 Input Voltage: Universal 120VAC to 277VAC, 50/60Hz
 Output Voltage: 10V - 54VDC, 50VDC Max at 54W Output
 Output Current: 250 - 1400mA (1mA Step Programmable)
 Environmental: Dry and damp location
 IP Rating: IP20
 Listing: UL Listed, Class P, Class 2
 Certifications: UL8750
 Warranty: 5-Year
Fast and Easy 2-Wire Programming
• Compact programmer – No PC interface required
• Simple and intuitive operation
• Programmable Output Current (1mA Step)
120 - 277VAC
CLASS 2
CLASS P
Part No. CFLEX-TOOL-C1
Page 2 of 4 REV009 v 9/9/2022